Ch. 14 1997 LAWS OF MARYLAND
841,

Subject to the authority of the Executive Director, the Board shall have the
following powers and duties:

(9) In consultation with the Administrative Office of the Courts, to develop
a notification request form through which a victim may request to be notlﬁed under
[Article 27,] § 770 of [the Code] THIS SUBTITLE.

DRAFTER’S NOTE:
Error: Erroneous cross-reference in Article 27, § 841(9).
Occurred: Ch. 585, Acts of 1996.

Article 28 - Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission
2-112,

(a) The Commission shall put into effect a merit system adopted pursuant to this
section. In it shall be included all employees of the Commission, except:

(3) In Prince George’s County:

(ii) Any director OR DEPUTY DIRECTOR as provided in § 7-111(c) of
this article; and

DRAFTER’S NOTE:
Error: Omitted term in Article 28, § 2-112(a)(3)(ii).

Occurred: As a result of Ch. 484, Acts of 1996.
5-104.

The Commission may acquire lands for the purposes described in §§ 5-118, 6-101
and 6-102 of this article outside the metropolitan district in Montgomery County and in
Prince George’s County, but within the Maryland—Washington Regional District in those
counties, if the Commission finds within the exercise of its discretion that the acquisitions
are necessary to preserve any portion of the Commission’s regional park plan for the
metropolitan district in Montgomery County and Prince George’s County, respectively,
which plan is a part of the Commission’s general plan for the physical development of the
Maryland-Washington Regional District. [Except as limited by § 3-102 of this article,
the] THE Commission may expend, for the foregoing purposes, any current funds which
under the provisions of this article are authorized to be expended for land acquisitions in
the respective counties within the metropolitan district for the purposes authorized by
this section, and the funds which may be so expended by the Commission in that portion
of the Maryland-Washington Regional District known as the Upper Montgomery County
Metropolitan District may include the proceeds of bonds issued by the Commission under
§ 6-102 of this article.

DRAFTER’S NOTE:

Error: Obsnlete cross-reference in Article 28, § 5-104.
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